507884250 05/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7931378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMCOR RIGID PLASTICS USA, LLC	06/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMCOR RIGID PACKAGING USA, LLC	
Street Address:	935 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17052565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248.641.1253

Email: troymailroom@harnessip.com, kmarienthal@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8330-000683-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. MARIENTHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Marienthal/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=State of Delaware Certificate of Name change from Plastics to Packaging USA, LLC#page1.tif source=State of Delaware Certificate of Name change from Plastics to Packaging USA, LLC#page2.tif source=State of Delaware Certificate of Name change from Plastics to Packaging USA, LLC#page3.tif

507884250 PATENT REEL: 063515 FRAME: 0313





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AMCOR RIGID PLASTICS

USA, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME

TO "AMCOR RIGID PACKAGING USA, LLC" ON THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2019, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

2702875 8320 SR# 20195385727

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vinni Kinima mining a simi

Authentication: 203007704

Date: 06-12-19

PATENT REEL: 063515 FRAME: 0314

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

Amcor Rigid Plastics USA, LLC, a limited liability company (the "Company") organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Managers of the Company, by the unanimous written consent of its members, duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of the Company be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is: Amcor Rigid Packaging USA, LLC"

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote, the sole member has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of the DLLCA.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the DLLCA.

FOURTH: This certificate shall be effective upon filing.

(the remainder of this page left intentional blank)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:28 PM 06/10/2019
FILED 06:28 PM 06/10/2019
SR 20195351003 - File Number 2702875

PATENT REEL: 063515 FRAME: 0315 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company to be executed by its President, Chief Executive Officer, and Manager this 7, day of June, 2019.

Amcor Rigid Plastics USA, LLC

Name/Eric Roce

Title: President, CEO, Manager

PATENT REEL: 063515 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 05/02/2023